ANT95-L Series Stage
User’s Manual
P/N: EDS146 (Revision 1.03.00)
Dedicated to the Science of Motion
Aerotech, Inc.
101 Zeta Drive,
Pittsburgh, PA, 15238
Phone: 412-963-7470

ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual List of Tables
List of Tables
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System 5
Table 3-1: Environmental Specifications 21
Table 3-2: ANT95-L Series Specifications 22
Table 3-3: ANT95-LMotor Specifications 24
Table 3-4: Feedback andMotor Pin Assignments 30
Table 5-1: Model Numbering System 35
Table 5-2: ANT95-L-Z Series Specifications 38
Table B-1: Current Changes (1.03.00) 45
Table B-2: Archived Changes 46
www.aerotech.com vii
List of Tables ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
viii www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual Overview
Chapter 1: Overview
This chapter introduces standard and optional features of the ANT95-L, explains themodel numbering sys-
tem, and gives general safety precautions.
NOTE : Aerotech continually improves its product offerings, and listed options may be superseded at any
time. Refer to themost recent edition of the AerotechMotion Control Product Guide for themost current
product information at www.aerotech.com.
1.1. Standard Features
The ANT95-L is a compact, high performance stage for use in applications where a small footprint is required.
The linear motor is completely cog free, allowing for extremely tight velocity control.
Figure 1-1: Typical ANT95-L Stage
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 1
Overview ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
1.1.1. Optional Features
An adapter place, available from Aerotech, is required tomount the ANT95-L stages on breadboardmounting
tables. Contact Aerotech for more details on optional features and configurations.
Figure 1-2: MP Option Dimensions, ANT95-25-L
Figure 1-3: MP Option, ANT95-50-L
2 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual Overview
Figure 1-4: MP Option. ANT95-75-L
Figure 1-5: MP Option, ANT95-100-L
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 3
Overview ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
The ANT95-L 25mm and 50mm travel stages are designed to be easily joined together in X-Y con-
figurations. Precision Alignments can also be performed by Aerotech if required. A 6mm thick mounting
plate, available from Aerotech, is required to use the ANT95-50-L as the top (Y-axis) stage in an X-Y con-
figuration.
At this time, the ANT95-L 75mm and 100mm travel stages are only available for lower (X-axis) stages in
any configuration. Custom configurations, such as X-Z and X-Y-Z systems are also common and readily
available. Contact Aerotech for more details on optional features and configurations.
Figure 1-6: ANT95-50-L-XY Configuration
4 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual Overview
1.1.2. Model Numbers
The stagemodel number indicates the optional features on a particular stage. To determine the options on
your stage, refer to Table 1-1 for an explanation of the numbering system.
Aerotech continually improves its product offerings, and listed options may be superseded at any time. Refer
to themost recent edition of the AerotechMotion Control Product Guide for themost current product infor-
mation at www.aerotech.com.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
ANT95-L Series Linear Motor Stage
-25-L 25 mm (1 in) travel stage with linear motor and limits
-50-L 50 mm (2 in) travel stage with linear motor and limits
-75-L 75 mm (3 in) travel stage with linear motor and limits
-100-L 100 mm (4 in) travel stage with linear motor and limits
Limits
-NC Normally closed end of travel and home limit switches (standard)
Options
-MP Breadboard mounting plate
Accessories (to be ordered as a separate line item)
-PLUS High Accuracy Option
NOTE : Internal signal multipliers are available with A3200 amplifier products.
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 5
Overview ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
1.2. Dimensions
Figure 1-7: ANT95-25-L Dimensions
6 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual Overview
Figure 1-8: ANT95-50-L Dimensions
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 7
Overview ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
Figure 1-9: ANT95-75-L Dimensions
8 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual Overview
Figure 1-10: ANT95-100-L Dimensions
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 9
Overview ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
1.3. Safety Procedures and Warnings
The following statements apply throughout this manual. Failure to observe these precautions could result in
serious injury to those performing the procedures and damage to the equipment.
This manual and any additional instructions included with the stage should be retained for the lifetime of the
stage.
Tominimize the possibility of electrical shock and bodily injury or death, disconnect all elec-
trical power prior to making any electrical connections.
Tominimize the possibility of electrical shock and bodily injury or death when any electrical
circuit is in use, ensure that no person comes in contact with the circuitry when the stage is
connected to a power source.
Tominimize the possibility of bodily injury or death, disconnect all electrical power prior to
making any mechanical adjustments.
Moving parts of the stage can cause crushing or shearing injuries. All personnel must
remain clear of any moving parts.
Improper use of the stage can cause damage, shock, injury, or death. Read and understand
this manual before operating the stage.
If the stage is used in amanner not specified by the manufacturer, the protection provided
by the stage can be impaired.
Stage cables can pose a tripping hazard. Securely mount and position all stage cables to
avoid potential hazards.
10 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual Overview
Do not expose the stage to environments or conditions outside the specified range of oper-
ating environments. Operation in conditions other than those specified can cause damage to

The stagemodel number indicates the features on a particular stage. To determine the options on your stage,
refer to Table 5-1 for an explanation of the numbering system.
Table 5-1: Model Numbering System
ANT95-Z Series Linear Motor Stage
-25-L-Z 25 mm (1 in) vertical travel stage with linear motor and limits
-50-L-Z 50 mm (2 in) vertical travel stage with linear motor and limits
Accessories (to be ordered as a separate line item)
-PLUS High Accuracy Option
www.aerotech.com Chapter 5 35
ANT95-L-Z ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
5.2. Dimensions
Figure 5-3: ANT95-25-L-Z Dimensions
36 Chapter 5 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual ANT95-L-Z
Figure 5-4: ANT95-50-L-Z Dimensions
www.aerotech.com Chapter 5 37
ANT95-L-Z ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual
5.3. Basic Specifications
Basic ANT95-L-Z series positioning stage specifications are shown in Table 5-2. Resolution is dependent on
the encoder resolution and controller interpolation.
Table 5-2: ANT95-L-Z Series Specifications
Mechanical Spec-
ifications ANT95-25-L-Z ANT95-25-L-Z-
PLUS ANT95-50-L-Z ANT95-50-L-Z-
PLUS
Travel 25 mm (1 in) 25 mm (1 in) 50 mm (2 in) 50 mm (2 in)
Accuracy(1) ±4.0 μm (±160 μin) ±300 nm (±12 μin) ±4.0 μm (±160 μin) ±300 nm (±12 μin)
Resolution 2 nm 2 nm 2 nm 2 nm
Repeatability (Bidir-
ectional)(1) ±100 nm ±75 nm ±100 nm ±75 nm
Straightness(1) ±2.25 μm (±90 μin) ±2.25 μm (±90 μin) ±3.0 μm (±120 μin) ±3.0 μm (±120 μin)
Flatness(1) ±3.5 μm (±140 μin) ±3.5 μm (±140 μin) ±4.0 μm (±160 μin) ±4.0 μm (±160 μin)
Pitch 10 arc sec 10 arc sec 10 arc sec 10 arc sec
Roll 10 arc sec 10 arc sec 10 arc sec 10 arc sec
Yaw 5 arc sec 5 arc sec 5 arc sec 5 arc sec
Maximum Speed 200 mm/s (8 in/s) 200 mm/s (8 in/s) 200 mm/s (8 in/s) 200 mm/s (8 in/s)
Maximum Accel-
eration
1 g - 10 m/s2 (No
Load)
1 g - 10 m/s2 (No
Load)
1 g - 10 m/s2 (No
Load)
1 g - 10 m/s2 (No
Load)
In-Position
Stability(2) 5 nm 5 nm 5 nm 5 nm
Maximum Force
(Continuous) 7.75 N 7.75 N 9.5 N 9.5 N
Load Capacity(3)
(Vertical) 5.0 kg (11 lb) 5.0 kg (11 lb) 5.0 kg (11 lb) 5.0 kg (11 lb)
Moving Mass 0.46 kg (1.0 lb) 0.46 kg (1.0 lb) 0.52 kg (1.1 lb) 0.52 kg (1.1 lb)
Stage Mass 0.8 kg (1.8 lb) 0.8 kg (1.8 lb) 1.2 kg (2.7 lb) 1.2 kg (2.7 lb)
Material Aluminum Body/Black Hardcoat Finish
MTBF (Mean Time
Between Failure) 30,000 Hours
(1) Certified with each stage.
(2) In-Position Jitter listing is 3 sigma value.
(3) Axis orientation for on-axis loading is listed.
(4) Specificationsare for single-axis systemsmeasured 25mm above the tabletop. Performance of multi-axis systems is payload and
workpoint dependent. Consult factory for multi-axis or non-standard applications.
(5) -PLUS requires the use of an Aerotech controller.
38 Chapter 5 www.aerotech.com
ANT95-L Series Stage User's Manual ANT95-L-Z
5.4. Z-Axis Installation
The following statements apply to the ANT95-L-Z. Failure to observe these precautions could damage equip-
ment.
Improper stage handling could adversely affect the stage's performance. Use care when
moving the stage
5.4.1. Securing the Stage to the Mounting Surface
The following steps outline the stagemounting procedure. Refer to Figure 5-5 for part location and descrip-
tion.